
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

Revised

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 11242 10874 10643 10434 10259 10137 9985 9879 9817 9814 9806 9818 9950 10201 10156 10199 10827 12056 12802 13394 13757 14161 14442 14515 302,373
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720
CUFG 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 624
CUFK 44 44 44 44 44 44 44 44 44 44 44 44 44 44 44 44 44 44 44 44 44 44 44 44 1,056

JMJGU2 679 679 679 679 587 578 572 568 568 568 568 576 591 588 591 627 687 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 15,872
JMJGU3 599 599 599 594 587 578 572 568 568 568 568 576 591 588 591 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 14,257
PKLGU3 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 5,808
PKLGU4 269 269 269 269 269 269 269 269 269 269 269 269 269 269 269 269 269 269 269 269 269 269 269 269 6,456
PKLGU5 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 11,064
PKLGU6 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 11,016
TBINU1 670 670 670 670 587 578 572 568 568 568 568 576 591 588 591 627 687 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,005
TBINU2 670 670 670 670 587 578 572 568 568 568 568 576 591 588 591 627 687 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,005
TBINU3 670 670 670 670 587 578 572 568 568 568 568 576 591 588 591 627 687 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,005
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 587 578 572 568 568 568 568 576 591 588 591 627 687 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,063
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 587 578 572 568 568 568 568 576 591 588 591 627 687 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,063
PGPSU1(MFO) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 1,680
PKLGU1(MFO) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696
CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 142 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 142 140 142 142 142 142 142 3,383
GLGRBK1A 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
GLGRBK1B 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
KLPPGT13 219 219 215 194 219 219 217 212 205 205 204 199 199 219 219 191 190 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,167
KLPPGT14 219 219 215 194 219 219 217 212 205 205 204 199 199 219 219 191 190 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,167
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
PAKABK3A 100 100 100 100 104 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 106 102 113 111 111 112 112 2,558
PAKABK3B 100 100 100 100 104 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 106 102 113 111 111 112 112 2,558
PGPSBK3A 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 101 95 95 95 95 2,288
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 211 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 181 174 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,143
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 211 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 181 174 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,143
SGB3GT33 130 138 130 130 173 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 194 156 213 213 213 213 213 4,354
SKSPBK1 277 292 248 219 322 271 251 244 234 234 233 227 227 279 257 215 214 341 307 350 350 350 350 350 7,497
TJGSBK1A 337 351 294 253 313 329 299 288 275 274 273 264 264 324 309 246 245 305 351 351 351 351 351 351 7,887
TJGSBK2A(df) 322 337 280 239 299 314 286 274 262 262 259 250 250 310 295 232 232 292 347 347 347 347 347 347 7,703
TJGSBK2B(df) 322 337 280 239 299 314 286 274 262 260 259 249 249 309 295 232 230 290 347 347 347 347 347 347 7,698
YPKA 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 553 720 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 17,276
YPGS 183 183 183 183 183 183 183 183 183 183 183 183 183 183 183 192 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 4,621
KLPPGT15 219 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 3,504
PAKABK2A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 106 102 113 111 111 112 112 1,756
PAKABK4A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 105 109 105 117 114 114 115 116 1,812
PLPSGT12 216 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 3,456
PAKABK2B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 102 113 111 111 112 112 1,653
PAKABK4B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 105 117 114 114 115 116 1,705
SGB3GT31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 194 156 213 213 213 213 213 3,117
SGRIGT13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 160 171 101 100 137 144 1,802
SGRIGT23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 160 171 160 100 137 144 1,992
CBPSBK1A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 142 142 142 142 142 2,059
SGB3GT32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 156 213 213 213 213 213 3,020
SGRIGT12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 101 97 137 144 1,468
SGRIGT21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 99 137 144 1,168
SGRIGT22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 137 144 899
MPSSGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 86 122 988
SRDGGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 219
SRDGGT2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 183
SRDGGT3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 175
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400
KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400
KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400
TMGR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 80 80 80 80 878
TMGR 2 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 60 80 80 80 80 1,283
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 80 80 80 80 840
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 150 150 150 150 1,500
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 69 100 100 100 1,052
SIHY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 35 30 150 150 150 1,428
BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 20 20 70 70 70 750
KNRG 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 45 45 111 111 111 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 8 7 7 7 7 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 12 11 14 14 14 210
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 53 53 53 53 53 53 960

SPN RSV 1042 975 1206 1415 1341 1409 1525 1607 1669 1672 1680 1716 1674 1405 1468 1811 1533 952 1105 905 1069 1099 979 906 28,951

TOTAL GEN 11202 10834 10603 10394 10219 10097 9945 9839 9777 9774 9766 9778 9910 10161 10116 10159 10787 12016 12762 13354 13717 14121 14402 14475 301,413

10-Oct-11
Monday



Revised

TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 14428 14247 14162 14345 14619 14824 14814 14832 14844 14773 14391 13887 13485 13200 13375 13923 13953 13888 13773 13580 13304 13256 12974 12701 302,373
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720
CUFG 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 624
CUFK 44 44 44 44 44 44 44 44 44 44 44 44 44 44 44 44 44 44 44 44 44 44 44 44 1,056

JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 15,872
JMJGU3 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 14,257
PKLGU3 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 242 5,808
PKLGU4 269 269 269 269 269 269 269 269 269 269 269 269 269 269 269 269 269 269 269 269 269 269 269 269 6,456
PKLGU5 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 11,064
PKLGU6 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 11,016
TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 690 16,005
TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 690 16,005
TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 690 16,005
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 690 16,063
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 690 16,063
PGPSU1(MFO) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 1,680
PKLGU1(MFO) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696
CBPSBK1B 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 3,383
GLGRBK1A 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
GLGRBK1B 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,167
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,167
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,864
PAKABK3A 111 108 106 111 112 112 112 113 113 112 111 110 110 107 110 110 110 111 111 111 111 111 103 109 2,558
PAKABK3B 111 108 106 111 112 112 112 113 113 112 111 110 110 107 110 110 110 111 111 111 111 111 102 109 2,558
PGPSBK3A 95 95 95 95 95 97 97 97 98 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,288
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,143
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,143
SGB3GT33 213 212 192 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 205 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 163 213 4,354
SKSPBK1 350 350 339 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 313 350 7,497
TJGSBK1A 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 7,887
TJGSBK2A(df) 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 7,703
TJGSBK2B(df) 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 7,698
YPKA 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 17,276
YPGS 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 4,621
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 3,504
PAKABK2A 111 108 106 111 112 112 112 113 113 112 111 110 110 107 110 110 110 111 111 111 111 111 102 109 1,756
PAKABK4A 115 112 109 114 116 116 116 116 116 116 115 114 114 111 114 114 114 114 114 114 114 114 105 112 1,812
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 3,456
PAKABK2B 111 108 106 111 112 112 112 113 113 112 111 110 110 107 110 110 110 111 111 111 111 111 102 109 1,653
PAKABK4B 115 112 109 114 116 116 116 116 116 116 115 114 114 111 114 114 114 114 114 114 114 114 105 112 1,705
SGB3GT31 213 212 192 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 205 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 163 0 3,117
SGRIGT13 120 88 88 103 142 154 152 155 157 145 113 92 92 88 92 92 92 101 102 101 101 101 160 160 1,802
SGRIGT23 123 88 88 107 144 156 154 156 159 145 113 94 94 88 94 94 94 160 160 160 160 160 160 160 1,992
CBPSBK1A 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 2,059
SGB3GT32 213 212 192 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 205 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 163 0 3,020
SGRIGT12 120 88 88 103 142 154 152 155 157 143 111 90 90 88 90 90 90 101 101 101 101 101 0 0 1,468
SGRIGT21 120 88 88 103 142 154 152 155 157 145 113 90 90 88 90 90 90 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,168
SGRIGT22 120 88 88 103 142 154 152 155 157 145 113 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 899
MPSSGT1 158 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 988
SRDGGT1 0 0 0 0 73 73 73 73 73 73 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 219
SRDGGT2 0 0 0 0 0 73 73 73 73 73 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 183
SRDGGT3 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 175
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400
KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400
KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400
TMGR 1 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 75 0 0 80 80 80 80 80 0 0 0 0 878
TMGR 2 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 75 30 30 80 80 80 80 80 30 30 30 30 1,283
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 4 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 0 0 0 80 80 80 80 80 0 0 0 0 840
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 0 0 1,500
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SYPS 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 35 0 45 100 100 100 85 40 0 0 0 0 1,052
SIHY 1 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 130 35 0 35 150 150 130 26 35 0 0 0 0 1,428
BSIA 1 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 20 20 10 20 35 65 20 25 20 25 10 10 10 750
KNRG 1 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 44 40 20 40 45 45 45 40 40 45 20 20 20 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 11 13 4 13 11 11 11 14 13 12 4 4 4 210
LPIA 1 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 23 960

SPN RSV 993 1174 1259 1076 922 972 982 964 952 1023 1030 1156 1328 1283 1358 1120 1090 938 1053 1096 962 1010 1075 922 28,951

TOTAL GEN 14388 14207 14122 14305 14579 14784 14774 14792 14804 14733 14351 13847 13445 13160 13335 13883 13913 13848 13733 13540 13264 13216 12934 12661 301,413




